



**AA RICE, HERB BLEND IN STEAMER**

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: 1/2 cup  
Serving per Container: 1

**Amount Per Serving**

Calories: 149 Calories from Fat 8

	% Daily Value <sup>2</sup>
<b>Total Fat</b> 0.9g	1%
Saturated Fat 0.2g	1%
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup> 0.0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 4mg	0%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 31.5g	10%
Dietary Fiber 1.1g	4%
Sugars 0.1g	
<b>Protein</b> 3.1g	6%



Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%  
Calcium 2% Iron 5%

<sup>1</sup> - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

<sup>2</sup> - Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

\*N/A\* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient.

**Allergens**

Milk	Egg	Peanut	Tree Nut	Fish	Shellfish	Soy	Wheat
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

YES = Present NO = Absent ? = Undefined

**NOTICE:** The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.

# Product Information Sheet

## Uncle Ben's® Natural Whole Grain Brown Rice

<b>Item Code</b>	U12111	<b>Channel</b>	Food Service	<b>Unit</b>	25	lb
<b>UPC Code</b>	0 54800 12111 3	<b>Serv Size (g)</b>	48	<b>Net Weight</b>	11.34	kg
<b>UCC Code</b>	10054800121110	<b>Serv Per Pckg</b>	About 236			

### Nutrition Fact Label

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/4 cup dry (48g) (About 1 cup cooked) Servings Per Container About 236	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories 170</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 15</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat 1.5g</b>	<b>2%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Potassium 100mg</b>	<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 36g</b>	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
Sugars 0g	
<b>Protein 4g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 2%
Thiamin 10%	Niacin 20%
Folate 6%	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less Than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less Than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less Than 300mg 300 mg
Sodium	Less Than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium	3,500 mg 3,500 mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

### Nutritional Data (unrounded)

	Per Srv	100 Grams		Per Srv	100 Grams
Calories	172.32	359.00	Vit A (IU)	23.52	49.00
Cal from Fat	12.96	27.00	Vit C (mg)	0.04	0.09
Fat (g)	1.44	2.99	Calc (mg)	5.28	11.00
Sat Fat (g)	0.35	0.72	Iron (mg)	0.37	0.76
Trans Fat (g)	0.00	0.01	Thiamin (mg)	0.17	0.36
Cholesterol (mg)	0.00	0.00	Niacin (mg)	3.69	7.68
Sodium (mg)	3.12	6.51	Folate (mcg)	24.94	51.96
Carbohydrates (g)	35.86	74.70	Potassium (mg)	99.36	207.00
Dietary Fiber (g)	1.58	3.30			
Sugars (g)	0.32	0.67			
Protein (g)	4.02	8.38			

### Ingredients:

WHOLE GRAIN PARBOILED BROWN RICE.

### Allergens

Contains: No Known Allergens

Contains: Tree Nuts  Milk  Egg  Soy  Wheat   
 Shellfish  Fish  Peanuts  (For US & Canada)

---

(Additional allergens for Canada market ONLY)

Contains: Gluten NON Wheat  Mustard  Sesame   
 (Barley/Oats/Rye)

### May contain label (ONLY mark if required)

Milk   
 Peanuts   
 Wheat   
 Soy   
 Egg



**ANNE ARUNDEL  
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 · 301-970-8644 (WASH) · 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

**Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient  
Attachment 3  
(One form per supplied item)**

<b>Product:</b> <i>Uncle Bens Brownies</i>	<b>Product Code Number:</b> <i>12/1/1</i>
<b>Company:</b> <i>Mars</i>	<b>Contact Name &amp; Number:</b> <i>Chelly Allen 561-914-5920</i>

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

√ Yes or No.

Component	Present in Product?
Milk	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Egg	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Peanut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Tree Nut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Shellfish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Wheat	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No

Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination?  Yes  No

Is this product produced in a peanut free facility?  Yes  No

Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility?  Yes  No

**IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.**

Form completed by:

*Chelly Allen*  
Signature of Representative

*5/11/19*  
Date

*National NonComm Manager*  
Title

## Uncle Ben's® Converted® BRAND ORIGINAL Enriched Parboiled Long

<b>Item Code</b>	U01101	<b>Channel</b>	Food Service	<b>Unit</b>	25	lb
<b>UPC Code</b>	0 54800 01101 8	<b>Serv Size (g)</b>	47	<b>Net Weight</b>	11.34	kg
<b>UCC Code</b>	10054800011015	<b>Serv Per Pckg</b>	About 241			

### Nutrition Fact Label

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/4 cup dry (47g) (About 1 cup cooked) Servings Per Container About 241	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories 170</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 0</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Potassium 75mg</b>	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 37g</b>	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
<b>Protein 4g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 6%	Iron 10%
Thiamin 25%	Niacin 15%
Folate 25%	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less Than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less Than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less Than 300mg 300 mg
Sodium	Less Than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium	3,500 mg 3,500 mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

### Nutritional Data (unrounded)

	Per Srv	100 Grams		Per Srv	100 Grams
Calories	166.85	355.00	Vit A (IU)	23.03	49.00
Cal from Fat	4.70	10.00	Vit C (mg)	0.04	0.09
Fat (g)	0.49	1.04	Calc (mg)	61.10	130.00
Sat Fat (g)	0.18	0.39	Iron (mg)	2.16	4.59
Trans Fat (g)	0.00	0.00	Thiamin (mg)	0.35	0.75
Cholesterol (mg)	0.00	0.00	Niacin (mg)	3.43	7.29
Sodium (mg)	2.89	6.14	Folate (mcg)	151.93	323.26
Carbohydrates (g)	36.90	78.50	Potassium (mg)	76.14	162.00
Dietary Fiber (g)	0.47	1.00			
Sugars (g)	0.33	0.70			
Protein (g)	3.64	7.74			

### Ingredients:

ENRICHED LONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE [LONG GRAIN RICE, IRON (FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE), THIAMIN (THIAMINE MONONITRATE) AND FOLATE (FOLIC ACID)]

### Allergens

Contains: No Known Allergens

Contains: Tree Nuts  Milk  Egg  Soy  Wheat   
Shellfish  Fish  Peanuts  (For US & Canada)

(Additional allergens for Canada market ONLY)

Contains: Gluten NON Wheat  Mustard  Sesame   
(Barley/Oats/Rye)

### May contain label (ONLY mark if required)

Milk   
Peanuts   
Wheat   
Soy   
Egg

### Shelf Life



**ANNE ARUNDEL  
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 · 301-970-8644 (WASH) · 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

**Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient  
Attachment 3  
(One form per supplied item)**

<b>Product:</b> <i>Uncle Ben's Converted Rice</i>	<b>Product Code Number:</b> <i>01101</i>
<b>Company:</b> <i>Mars</i>	<b>Contact Name &amp; Number:</b> <i>Chelly Allen 541-914-5920</i>

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

√ Yes or No.

Component	Present in Product?	
Milk	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Egg	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Peanut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Tree Nut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Shellfish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Wheat	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> No

- Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination?  Yes  No
- Is this product produced in a peanut free facility?  Yes  No
- Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility?  Yes  No

**IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.**

Form completed by:

*Chelly Allen*  
Signature of Representative

*3/11/19*  
Date

*National Non-GMO Manager*  
Title

# Lawry's Garlic & Herb Seasoning, 20 Ounces - 6 Per Case



DOT 540761

GTIN 10021500011119

MFR 900498766



**Stocked**

## Product Broker

AG ELITE/BREA, CA

(714) 831-4872

875 Challenger Street  
Brea, CA 92821

<b>Temperature</b>	Dry Goods
<b>How Packed</b>	20.00 OZ 6 per case
<b>Shipping Weight / Net Weight</b>	8.612 lbs / 7.5 lbs
<b>Cube</b>	0.324 cube
<b>Pallet Configuration</b>	28 per layer 5 layers 140 per pallet
<b>Dimensions</b>	8.6250" L 8.0000" W 8.1250" H
<b>Shelf Life / Guarantee</b>	720 days / 45 days
<b>Certifications</b>	Halal Kosher
<b>Country of Origin</b>	United States

## Features

Lawry's Salt Free Garlic & Herb Seasoning Brings Bold, Savory Flavor Without Adding Salt: Lawry's Salt Free Garlic & Herb Seasoning Features A Premium Blend Of Herbs And Spices Including Garlic, Rosemary, Basil And A Touch Of Citrus To Deliver Fresh, Robust Taste. Lawry's Salt Free Garlic & Herb Seasoning Is Made With No Added Salt, Msg, Artificial Flavors Or Colors From Artificial Sources, And Is Lower In Sodium To Help Meet Requirements Of Reduced Sodium Diets Without Sacrificing Flavor. Sinc...

## Preparation

Pan\_Fry - Lawrys Salt Free Garlic & Herb Seasoning Citrus Herb Seasoning Provides All The Zest You Need To Help You Patrons Control Their Sodium Needs. Meeting Customer Demands Is Always Great For Business.

## Storage

Lawry's Salt Free Garlic & Herb Seasoning Has A Shelf Life Of 720 Days When Stored Tightly Closed In A Cool, Dry Place To Protect Against Flavor Loss And Moisture. Avoid Exposure To Heat, Humidity, Direct Sunlight And...

## Ingredients

Ingredients: Garlic, Spices (Including Oregano, Rosemary, Basil, Red Pepper), Orange Peel, Onion, Paprika & Celery.

**Contains**

**May Contain**

**Free From**

## Known Certifications for This Product:

Halal, Kosher

# Nutrition Facts

(Unprepared)

943 Servings Per Container

**Serving Size** **0.6 g**

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **0**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Sugar 0 g	
Added Sugar 0 g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0 g	
<b>Vitamin D</b> 0 µg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Potassium</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Calcium</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Iron</b>	<b>0%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Notes:**

- The actual nutritional label(s), allergens, dietary claims, and ingredients may vary slightly
- The values displayed above are provided by the vendor of the item (McCormick Corporate) and are not provided by Dot Foods
- Source GTIN:  
00021500011112/Consumer or Base